eorex             EM488M1644VTE
Nov. 2008                                                                                              www.eorex.com
Revision History
Revision 0.1 (Dec. 2007)
- First release.
Revision 0.2 (Apr. 2008)..
-   modify improved ICCs
Revision 0.3 (Nov. 2008)..

voltage levels are compatible with LVTTL.
Available packages:TSOPII 54P 400mil.
Ordering Information
 Part No Organization Max. Freq Package Grade Pb
EM488M1644VTE-7F 8M X 16 143MHz @CL3 54pin TSOP(ll) Commercial Free
EM488M1644VTE-6F 8M X 16 166MHz @CL3 54pin TSOP(ll) Commercial Free
EM488M1644VTE-7FE 8M X 16 143MHz @CL3 54pin TSOP(ll) Extended Free
EM488M1644VTE-6FE 8M X 16 166MHz @CL3 54pin TSOP(ll) Extended Free
* EOREX reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
2/18
eorex             EM488M1644VTE
Nov. 2008                                                                                              www.eorex.com
Pin Assignment
54pin TSOP-II / (400mil × 875mil) / (0.8mm Pin pitch)
3/18